SAMPLES FOLLOW CONTACTTECHNICAL
LIBRARY
PRODUCT
Bourns® SSA-2 Series
Analog Current Sensors
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
•	 High Quality, High Accuracy

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
BENEFITS
HOW TO ORDER
Model
Nominal Current
	 100A = 100 A
	 250A = 250 A
	 500A = 500 A
	 1000A = 1000 A
AEC-Q Compliant Component Option
	 Blank = Industrial Grade
	 AE = Assembled using AEC-Q compliant components
SSA-2 - 100A - AE
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Series
Nominal
Current (A)
Overcurrent
(1 s, clipped)
Power Supply
(3.0 to 5.5 VDC)
with high impedance load
TCR
(25 °C - 95 °C)
Bandwidth
(electronics)
Signal to Noise Ratio (SNR) Operating Temperature
SSA-2-100A 100 600 A
@ 3.0 V, 20 mA typical
±30 PPM/°C 300 kHz
VIN = 100 mVPP, fIN = 1 kHz,
BW = 10 kHz 80 dB min.,
84 dB typical
VIN = 100 mVPP,
 fIN = 10 kHz, BW = 100 kHz
70 dB typical
-40 °C to +115 °C
ambient
-40 °C to +125 °C
primary conductor
(see derating curve on page
4 of data sheet)
SSA-2-250A 250 1500 A
SSA-2-500A 500 3000 A
@ 5.5 V, 40 mA typical
SSA-2-1000A 1000 6000 A
For full characteristics, see data sheet
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SAMPLES FOLLOW CONTACTTECHNICAL
LIBRARY
PRODUCT
COPYRIGHT© 2026 • BOURNS, INC. •  3/26 • e/SC2606
“Bourns” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the United States and other countries.
Bourns® SSA-2 Series
Analog Current Sensors
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
 Riedon™ SSA-2 Series Shunt Sensors – Analog by Bourns
Product Dimensions
C
A
G
H
DIA.
2 PLCS.
D
F